## 504673379 12/06/2017

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4720101

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAYMOND M.L. TING	12/01/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADVANCED BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	1105 N. MARKET STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1300	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62554820
Application Number:	15823063

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:docket@beckthomas.comCorrespondent Name:BECK & THOMAS, P.C.Address Line 1:1575 MCFARLAND ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	170288 & 170344
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTONELLE PICCIRILLI
SIGNATURE:	/Antonelle Piccirilli/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** source=00072794#page1.tif source=00072794#page2.tif

PATENT 504673379 REEL: 044723 FRAME: 0056

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas, I:

Raymond M.L. Ting residing at 318 Holiday Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15237

#### [ASSIGNOR]

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an Advanced Curtain Wall Mullion Anchoring System for which a United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/554,820 was filed on September 6, 2017, and for which a United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/823,063 was filed on November 27, 2017.

Advanced Building Systems, Inc., [ASSIGNEE], a Delaware Corporation, located at 1105 N. Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, DE 19801 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and with the intention of being legally bound and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the ASSIGNEE, receipt I acknowledge, I assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the Union, the ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests assigned to the full ends of the terms of the Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance berewith. I covenant that I am the lawful owner of the Application, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this Assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements,

{00072347/\_}

į

and will, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by the ASSIGNEE or by counsel for the ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable the ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This Assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall imare to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

### ASSIGNOR:

{000723477}

2